P \$40.00 1233

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasuhiro SHINMAN	01/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPANSION LLC
Street Address:	915 DeGuigne Drive
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 3453
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94088-3453

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12337396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-938-9060

Email: cholland@mhbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: MURABITO , HAO & BARNES

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: THRID FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPSN-AF02554
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James P. Hao

Total Attachments: 1

source=AF02554_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022150 FRAME: 0612

500762328

Attorne	v Docket No.:	SPSN-AF02554

Assignment to SPANSION LLC

RECORDED: 01/23/2009

Yasuhiro SHINMA	od and valuable consideration, r		-
do hereby sell, assig principal place of bus successors and assign	in, and transfer unto SPANSIC iness at 915 DeGuigne Drive, ns, the entire right, title, and inte	P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, erest for the United States a	red Liability Company having its , CA 94088-3453, USA, and its and all foreign countries, in and to application for the United States
STACKED SEMICONDO	UCTOR DEVICES AND A METH	HOD FOR FABRICATING T	HE SAME
filed herewith and United States an	I the inventions set forth and dead of countries foreign thereto wh	scribed therein, and any and alch may be granted thereor	i all Letters Patent of the n or therefore; or
X Serial No.: 12/ and described the which may be gra	337,396 filed on $12/17$ erein, and any and all Letters Fanted thereon or therefore;	7/2008 Patent of the United States	and the inventions set forth and of countries foreign thereto
execute and deliver wi continuation, divisiona Spansion LLC, its succ in the United States interference proceedin	thout further compensation any at or reissue, or other papers cessors and assigns, the inventi- and in any country foreign the ags involving said inventions and	power of attorney, assignm which may be necessary ons described in said application, and to cooperate a d in the adjudication or reex	LC, its successors or assigns, to ent, application, whether original, or desirable fully to secure to ation and all patent rights therein and assist in the prosecution of kamination of said Letters Patent ation and assistance are paid by
grant, mortgage, licens	se, or other agreement affecting	the rights and property her	resentatives that no assignment, rein conveyed has been made to expressed is possessed by the
In witness whereof, I/w	/e hereunto set my/our hand(s) a	and seal:	
Inventor's Signature: _	Yasuhiro Shinma Yasuhiro SHINMA	Date: <u>/،/6,</u>	2009
State of California County of	,		
On	before me		
acknowledged to me th	o be the person(s) whose name hat he/she/they executed the sa s) on the instrument the person	me in his/her/their authorize	I to me on the basis of within instrument and capacity(jes), and that by
l certify under PENALT true and correct.	ΓΥ OF PERJURY under the laws	s of the State of California th	nat the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my hand an	nd official seal.		
Signature In witness whereof, I/w	/e hereunto set my/our hand(s) a	(Seal) and seal:	
Page 1 of 1			TOU. 06/04 db-

PATENT REEL: 022150 FRAME: 0613